

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.24325 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	09.10.2025	<u>HN, J</u> The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner's brother has no objection to the bifurcation of the property in terms of the will executed by their mother. The 2nd respondent is levying taxes on the entire property instead of levying 50% tax for the 1st floor and 50% tax for the ground floor. The learned Standing Counsel for the 2nd respondent submits that there appear to be disputes between the petitioner and his brother, and unless these disputes are resolved, the property cannot be bifurcated. The learned counsel for the petitioner requests time to implead the petitioner's brother as a party respondent. Post the matter on 16.10.2025. HN, J PNS	