

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.24325 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
9.	30.01.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri C.B. Adarsh Kumar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Ms. Sireesha Rani Vallabhaneni, learned Standing Counsel for Municipalities, Sri Mortha Srinu Babu learned Assistant Government Pleader for Municipal Administration and Urban Development and Sri S. Phani Teja, learned Counsel for the Unofficial Respondent No.4. 2. List the matter on 13.02.2026 to enable the Writ Petitioner and Unofficial Respondent No.4 to file Joint Affidavit. _____ GRKP, J JKS	

--	--	--	--

