

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.24325 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10	19.02.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri C.B. Adarsh Kumar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri M. Srinu Babu learned Assistant Government Pleader for Municipal Administration and Urban Development, Sri Vijaya Kumar, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Sireesha Rani Vallabhaneni, learned Standing Counsel for Municipalities and Sri S. Phani Teja, learned Counsel for the Unofficial Respondent No.4. 2. Let Counter-Affidavit be filed within three weeks. Two weeks thereafter, for filing Re-joinder, if any. 3. List on 20.04.2026. <u>GRKP, J</u> Mnr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE