

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.24325 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
11.	20.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Sri N. Krishna Sai, learned Counsel representing Sri Saranu Phani Teja, learned Counsel for the Unofficial Respondent No.4, seeks time to file Counter Affidavit. He would also submit that he has informed the learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and he has no objection for the same. 2. Let Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter for filing Re-joinder, if any. 3. List on 13.07.2026. GRKP, J Vns	