

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.24325 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	13.07.2026	<u>HN, J</u> The learned counsel appearing for the 4th respondent submits that a suit for partition is pending between the petitioner and the 4th respondent. It is submitted that, during the pendency of the said suit, without the Court partitioning the suit property by metes and bounds, the claim of the petitioner seeking separate assessment for his share cannot be considered. It is further submitted that the grandmother of the 4th respondent had executed a Will in favour of the petitioner and the 4th respondent and, based on the said Will, the partition suit was filed. It is also submitted that the 4th respondent is paying 50% of the property tax, though the same is not referred to in the counter. Time is sought to place the relevant material on record. Post the matter on 27.07.2026. HN, J PNS	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE